U.S. Department of Commerce

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradenman	101040301 .s. riease record the attached original docume	nt or copy thereoform way 15 years of 115
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ess of receiving party(ies):
Trio Cheese Imports, Inc9	Name: The I	Pillsbury Company
Individual(s)	Internal Address Association	s: Pillsbury Center
X Corporation-State (New York) Other	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Y	es <u>x</u> No City: Minne	apolis State: Minnesota Zip: 55402
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	Association General Pa	tnership
x Other Quitclaim Assignment to Correct As Execution Date:	signment History X Corporation	tnershipn-State Minnesota
Executor Pate.	If assignee is not designation is attac (Designations mus	omiciled in the United States, a domestic representative hed:YesNo tee a separate document from Assignment) & address(es) attached?Yes _x_No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s):		
B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,160,187	Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_	No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence co document should be mailed:	ncerning 6. Total number o	f applications and registrations involved:1
Name: Richard J. Groos		.F.R. 3.41)\$_40 [\$40 for 1st\$25 each additional]
Internal Address: Arnold, White & Durkee		ed to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or tently omitted
Street Address: P.O. Box 4433		
City: Houston State: Texas Zip:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1	number: 01/2508/PILA:370/GRO e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attache	d copy is a true copy of the original document.
Rose A. Hagan	Signature Signature	<u>5-10-99</u> Date
	Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachments and documents:4_
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	ormation to:	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R 1.8
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335	Service as First Class Trademark Office, Of	his correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and fice of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335,
Washington, D.C. 20231	wasnington, D.C. 2	0231, on the date below:

05/17/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000077 1160187

01 FC:481

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

WHEREAS, Trio Cheese Imports, Inc., a New York corporation, having an address of 802

South 16th Street, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17104, is shown in the records of the Patent and

Trademark Office to have received an assignment of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,160,187 for

the mark UNDERWOOD & Design issued July 7, 1981;

WHEREAS, Trio Cheese Imports, Inc. acknowledges that the assignment from June Foods,

Inc. to Trio Cheese Imports, Inc. of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,160,187 recorded on June

17, 1991 was recorded in error, as the assignment should have listed U.S. Trademark Registration

No. 1,160,182;

WHEREAS, Trio Cheese Imports, Inc. acknowledges that it holds record title only in U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 1,160,187 and never acquired legal title to the trademarks;

WHEREAS, Trio Cheese Imports, Inc. wishes to correct the error which caused the

assignment to be recorded against U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,160,187;

WHEREAS, The Pillsbury Company, a Minnesota corporation having a business address of

Pillsbury Center, 200 South Sixth Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402, wishes to correct the

G:\5625\GENL.001\Quitclaim.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 001897 FRAME: 0218 assignment history to remove the erroneous assignment of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,160,187 registration to Trio Cheese Imports, Inc.;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Trio Cheese Imports, Inc. does hereby assign to The Pillsbury Company any and all right, title and interest in and to the UNDERWOOD & Design mark which it may own, if any.

TRIO CHEESE HYPORTS, INC.

By:

Allan Burton

Title: Prosident

G:\5625\GENL.001\Quitclaim.wpd

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF Dauphin) ss.:)

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, on this $\frac{19}{100}$ day of $\frac{100}{100}$ day of $\frac{100}{100}$, 1999, personally appeared Allan Burton known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the identified corporation and that he executed the same on behalf of the corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public in and for West Hanover, Daughin County the State of Pennsylvania

Joyce Apgar

Printed Name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: May, 29, 2000

NOTARIAL SEAL
JOYCE APGAR, Notary Public
West Hanover Twp., Dauphin County
My Commission Expires May 29, 2000

G:\5625\GENL.001\Quitclaim.wpd

RECORDED: 05/13/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001897 FRAME: 0220